

COPY

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

GEA INTEGRATED COOLING
TECHNOLOGY,

Appellant,

vs.

COURT OF APPEALS OF NEW MEXICO
FILED

APR - 8 2011



No. 30,790
Taxation and Revenue Dept.
ADM-10-13

NEW MEXICO TAXATION AND
REVENUE DEPARTMENT,

Appellee.

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROTEST OF
GEA INTEGRATED COOLING TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

Appeal of the Decision of the Taxation and Revenue Department's Hearing Officer
Gerald B. Richardson, Hearing Officer

GARY K. KING
Attorney General

Amy Chavez-Romero
Special Assistant Attorney General
New Mexico Taxation and
Revenue Department
Legal Services Bureau
P.O. Box 630
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0630
Telephone: (505) 827-0048
Fax: (505) 827-0684

Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-v
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF PROCEEDINGS	1
A. Nature of the Case	1
B. Statement of Facts and Proceedings	2
ARGUMENT	3
Standard of Review	3
I. The Hearing Officer Prospectively Applied the 20% Penalty Cap to Penalties Assessed After January 1, 2008	3
II. The Hearing Officer's Interpretation Supports Legislative Intent	14
III. The Hearing Officer's Analysis Properly Applies the Same Principles Relied Upon by the Department in its Own Prospective Application of the 20% Penalty Cap	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Mexico Cases

<i>Bass Enterprises Production Co. v. Mosaic Potash Carlsbad, Inc.</i> , 2010-NMCA-65, 148 N.M. 516, 238 P.3d 885.	3
<i>Bradbury & Stamm Construction Co. v. Bureau of Revenue</i> , 70 N.M. 226, 372 P.2d 808 (1962)	8, 9, 10, 11, 19, 20
<i>City of Albuquerque v. State ex rel. Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque</i> , 111 N.M. 608, 808 P.2d 58 (Ct. App. 1991)	7
<i>Howell v. Heim</i> , 118 N.M. 500, 882 P.2d 541 (1994)	7, 8, 19, 20
<i>Jicarilla Apache Nation v. Rodarte</i> , 2004-NMSC-035, 136 N.M. 630, 103 P.3d 554	3
<i>Pierce et al. v. State of New Mexico</i> , 121 N.M. 212, 910 P.2d 288 (1995)	13
<i>Sonic Indust. v. State</i> , 2006-NMSC-38, 140 N.M. 212, 141 P.3d 1266	3
<i>Southwest Land Investment Inc. v. Hubbart</i> , 116 N.M. 742, 867 P.2d. 412 (1993)	16
<i>State ex rel. Barela v. New Mexico State Board of Education</i> , 80 N.M. 220, 453 P.2d 583 (1969)	14
<i>State ex rel. Maryland Casualty Co. v. State Highway Comm'n</i> , 38 N.M. 482, 35 P.2d 308 (1934)	16
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2009-NMSC-49, 147 N.M. 177, 218 P.3d 863	14
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2004-NMSC-32, 136 N.M. 372, 98 P.3d 1022	4
<i>United Rentals Northwest, Inc. v. Yearout Mech.</i> , 2010-NMSC-30, 237 P.3d 728	14

Federal and Other State Cases

<i>Estate of Carberry v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue</i> , 933 F.2d 1124 (2nd Cir. 1991)	11
<i>Gregory v. State of California</i> , 197 P.2d 728 (Cal. 1948)	11
<i>Group Health Cooperative v. City of Seattle</i> , 189 P.3d 216 (Wash.App. 2008)	12
<i>Solowiejczyk v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue</i> , 85 T.C. 552 (U.S.Tax Court 1985)	11

New Mexico Statutes and Regulations

NMSA 1978, § 7-1-17 (2007)	3, 5
NMSA 1978, §7-1-24 (2003)	1, 2
NMSA 1978, §7-1-25 (1989)	1
NMSA 1978, § 7-1-67 (2007)	3, 4, 9
NMSA 1978, § 7-1-68 (2007)	3, 9
NMSA 1978, § 7-1-69 (2003)	2
NMSA 1978, § 7-1-69 (2007)	2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 20, 21
NMSA 1978, § 12-1-8 (1977)	4
NMSA 1978, § 12-2A-19 (1997)	14
2007 N.M. Laws, ch. 45, § 2	3, 4
2007 N.M. Laws, ch. 45, § 3	3
2007 N.M. Laws, ch. 45, § 4	2, 3, 4

2007 N.M. Laws, ch. 45, § 16	3, 16
2007 N.M. Laws, ch. 262	4
Federal Statutes	
26 U.S.C. § 6621	3, 4
